3.1 Subject: Accepting And Appropriating $279K From EBCF For Mayor’s Office Staff 

Positions 

From: Office Of The Mayor

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Accepting And Appropriating Funds From The 

East Bay Community Foundation In An Amount Not To Exceed Two Hundred 

Seventy-Nine Thousand Dollars ($279,000) To Support Two Staff Positions In The 

Mayor’s Office

26-0260

Sponsors: Office Of The Mayor

View Report

View Legislation

Attachments:

On Consent

This City Resolution be Scheduled.to go before the * Concurrent Meeting of the 

Oakland Redevelopment Successor Agency and the City Council to be heard

[...]

Number 48H-7672-18, In Violation Of Oakland Municipal Code Chapter 12.36 (Protected 

Trees) By Illegally Removing Thirty-Eight Protected Trees At Said Parcel And Imposing A 

Penalty, Pursuant To Chapter 12.36.150 Of The Oakland Municipal Code, Of A Total 

Sum Of Nine Hundred And Fifteen Thousand, One Hundred And Thirty-Five Dollars, And 

Forty Cents ($915,135.40), To Place On Hold Any Building Permits, And Place A Lien 

For Said Property Until This Penalty Is Paid In Full

26-0267

Sponsors: Oakland Public Works Department

Title Change Was Read Into Record And Accepted

This City Resolution be Scheduled.to go before the * Concurrent Meeting of the

[...]

Hundred Thousand Dollars ($800,000) For The Oakland Electric Bike Lending Program; 

(B) Amend The Professional Services Agreement With Bikehub To Operate The Electric 

Bike Lending Program For An Additional Four-Year Term In An Amount Not To Exceed 

Sixty-Six Thousand, Two-Hundred And Three Dollars ($66,203) Per Year For A Total 

Contract Amount Over Four Years Of Two Hundred And Sixty-Four Thousand, Eight 

Hundred And Twelve Dollars ($264,812);

(2) Waiving Advertising, Bidding And The Request For Proposal/Qualifications 

Competitive Selection Process; And 

(3) Adopting Appropriate California Environmental Quality Act Findings

26-0259

Sponsors: Transportation Department

View Report

[...]

For The Lakeside Drive/Lake Merritt Boulevard Complete Streets Project, 

Project No. 1005314, The Lowest, Responsible, And Responsive Bidder In Accordance 

With Project Plans, Specifications, State Requirements, And With Contractor’s Bid In The 

Amount Of Eight Million, Eight Hundred Ten Thousand, Seven Hundred Fifteen Dollars 

($8,810,715.00); And Adopting Appropriate California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) 

Findings

26-0212

Sponsors: Transportation Department

View Report

View Attachment A

View Attachment B

View Legislation

Attachments:

On Non Consent

This City Resolution be Scheduled.to go before the * Concurrent Meeting of the

[...]

Adopt A Resolution (1) Approving Ongoing Cooperative Purchase 

Agreements Exceeding $250,000 For Oakland Public Works, Bureau Of Maintenance 

And Internal Services (Equipment Services Division) Commodity Goods And Services 

Contracts As Outlined In Table 1 In An Additional Amount Not To Exceed Six Million 

Three Hundred Ten Thousand Dollars ($6,310,000) And Extend Contract Dates Listed; 

And (2) Adopting Appropriate California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) Findings

26-0227

Sponsors: Oakland Public Works Department

View Report

View Attachment A

View Legislation

Attachments:

On Consent

This City Resolution be Scheduled.to go before the * Concurrent Meeting of the

[...]

Adopt The Following Pieces Of Legislation: 

1) A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator (1) To Apply For And Accept The 

California Department Of Social Services (CDSS), Child Care And Development 

Division (CCDD), Contract To Receive State Reimbursement Funding In An Amount Of 

Three Million Three Hundred Forty-Five Thousand Eight Hundred And Twelve Dollars 

(3,345,812) To Provide California General Child Care Program (CCTR) Services To 

Eligible Participants, Ages Birth To Three Years Old, Effective July 1, 2026, Through June 

30, 2027; And (2) To Accept And Appropriate Additional California General Child Care